
 2024 SWCL Softball Coaches
Item First Name Last Name Email Sign Up Comment Phone SWCL Community

3/4 Grade Softball Brandon Knox knoxfamily12@outlook.com Karl Reynolds - kreyn0003@gmail.com - Shannon Wood - designs.studiom@gmail.com (608) 574-5608 Barneveld

5/6 Grade Softball Jen Heller jen@dsirealestate.com Dustin Alfred - woodnbusketdesigns@yahoo.com  Ryan Clerkin - ryanclerkin@live.com (608) 575-7632 Barneveld

7/8 Grade Softball Jason Gordon eaglessoftballgordon@gmail.com (608) 219-1575 Barneveld

3/4 Grade Softball Matt Austin matt.austin@mp.k12.wi.us 6087326808 Belmont

5/6 Grade Softball Whitney Reichling-Runde whitneyreichlingrunde@gmail.com Nate Runde naterunde@gmail.com 608-732-2251 6085749809 Belmont

7/8 Grade Softball Jerod Wedig wedigj3@gmail.com j_wedig@hotmail.com - jwedig84@gmail.com 6087328909 Belmont

3/4 Grade Softball Brittany Guthrie brittcaley4@hotmail.com April Nicholas - 6087782580 Ashlee Kirschbaum - 6083066134 Adam Guthrie - 6087787080 6087328015 Bloomington

5/6 Grade Softball Nick Cooper nickjodicooper27@gmail.com 6084120912 Bloomington

7/8 Grade Softball Cory Moravits camoravits@gmail.com 1-608-732-0113 Bloomington

3/4 Grade Softball Todd Miller toddmiller597@gmail.com 6084850717 Boscobel

5/6 Grade Softball Jacob Copus Jcopus35@gmail.com 1608574274 Boscobel

7/8 Grade Softball Taylor Ward tdubz_meaghan@hotmail.com 6084853503 Boscobel

3/4 Grade Softball Chanee Boehnen chanee@lundellinsurance.com 608-574-9003 Dodgeville 1

3/4 Grade Softball Kelly Haakenson kellyhaakenson@gmail.com 608-513-4101 Dodgeville 2

5/6 Grade Softball Tyrus Olson stussman01@gmail.com stussman01@gmail.com 6085747280 Dodgeville 1

5/6 Grade Softball Tyler Husom ewbrider@gmail.com 608-574-9493 Dodgeville 2

7/8 Grade Softball Lee Lathrop leelathrop@yahoo.com 608-485-1220 Dodgeville 1

7/8 Grade Softball Bryan Brom brombryan@gmail.com 715-347-4228 Dodgeville 2

3/4 Grade Softball Jason Rutkowski jason.j.rutkowski@gmail.com (Fennimore 2) Kyle Kinney chas.kinney5@gmail.com 608-485-2792 608-379-0909 Fennimore 2

3/4 Grade Softball Ben Wood bwood@woodlawgrantco.com (Fennimore 1) Whitney Zink Whitney_zink@yahoo.com 608-732-6913 608-228-6583 Fennimore 1

5/6 Grade Softball Ben Wood bwood@woodlawgrantco.com (Fennimore 1) Donnell Guzman dony_g_2003@yahoo.com 262-757-5156 608-228-6583 Fennimore 1

5/6 Grade Softball Mary Sheckler mary@hersuppz.com (Fennimore 2) 608-732-2275 Fennimore 2

7/8 Grade Softball Cassie Roach cassr2012@gmail.com (Fennimore 2) Brandon Becker becker.fennimore@gmail.com 608-778-0281 608-412-0852 Fennimore 1

7/8 Grade Softball Adam Jackson adjack8302@yahoo.com (Fennimore 1) Jon Schmitz jon.schmitz@amcor.com 608-778-7387 608-778-7820 Fennimore 2

3/4 Grade Softball Patrick Kalmerton patkalmerton@gmail.com Will Glanville 9209189653 Highland 1

3/4 Grade Softball Tim Hoffman tim1478@hotmail.com 608-574-5123 Highland 2

5/6 Grade Softball Eric Drone eric_drone@yahoo.com 608-317-3302 Highland

7/8 Grade Softball Christopher Hebgen candjhebgen@gmail.com 6089291037 Highland

5/6 Grade Softball Joseph Cairns joe.cairns@hillsboroschools.org Lily Von Falkenstein 6086046563 Hillsboro

7/8 Grade Softball Nick Stekel nick.stekel@gmail.com 6084790316 Hillsboro

3/4 Grade Softball Jonathon Schumacher jonathon.schumacher@gmail.com 6083791587 Iowa Grant 1

3/4 Grade Softball Ryan Allen rallen@igs.k12.wi.us Ross Leix - 608.574.8133 - BLACK TEAM 608.558.2337 Iowa Grant 2

5/6 Grade Softball Greg Anderson cashlu382@gmail.com Stuart Brokopp 6083310219 Iowa Grant 1

5/6 Grade Softball Carley Soderstrom bobowahl18@gmail.com Team RED 6085742142 Iowa Grant 2

7/8 Grade Softball Fred DiVall freddivall78@gmail.com 608-574-3987 Iowa Grant 1

7/8 Grade Softball Matthew Mueller muells29@yahoo.com 608-642-0443 Iowa Grant 2

3/4 Grade Softball Colleen Neefe colleenneefe@gmail.com Cody Pulvermacher; codypulvermacher@gmail.com; 608-574-5013 608-574-1494 Ithaca

5/6 Grade Softball Sabrina Fargen mannfarg88@gmail.com Brooke Hackl Brooke.hackl@ithaca.k12.wi.us 608-604-8458 6086044719 Ithaca

7/8 Grade Softball Angie Young 03angelayoung@gmail.com John Young jwyoung31@yahoo.com. 608-604-9270 608-604-9260 Ithaca

3/4 Grade Softball Megan Shaw shawrockings@hotmail.com 6087781445 Lancaster 1

3/4 Grade Softball Sara Mumm sara.mumm@gmail.com 6088850837 Lancaster 2

5/6 Grade Softball Flow Roesch flowroesch2016@gmail.com Austin Roesch mjbronco15@yahoo.com 6085588230. Mari Schneider mdeanschneider@gmail.com (608) 341-7606 6086042214 Lancaster 1

5/6 Grade Softball Nicole Bahl nbahl26@gmail.com 608-732-4530 Lancaster 2

5/6 Grade Softball Brad Sturmer sturmerb@lancastersd.k12.wi.us sturmerb@lancastersd.k12.wi.us 6086421919 Lancaster 3

7/8 Grade Softball Mark Hanke wrestleb@mail.com 6087325404 Lancaster

3/4 Grade Softball Chris Mitchell cmitchell@hodancs.org Jason Basting, jgbasting@gmail.com, 608-574-6284 608-574-0328 Mineral Point

5/6 Grade Softball Ike Campbell icampbell@highland.k12.wi.us 608-732-4630 Mineral Point 1

5/6 Grade Softball Randy Hoffman hoffman.mpsoftball@gmail.com 608-574-5365 Mineral Point 2

7/8 Grade Softball Alicia Bockhop apustina@live.com 6085740715 Mineral Point 1

7/8 Grade Softball Mike Wagner wagnerm@firstweber.com 6085745952 Mineral Point 2

3/4 Grade Softball Brandi Nefzger brandi.nefzger@gmail.com 5636085161 Platteville 1

3/4 Grade Softball Amy Coffey acoffey513@gmail.com 6088436828 Platteville 2

5/6 Grade Softball Chuck Schnering chuckschnering@hotmail.com 6087322844 Platteville 1

5/6 Grade Softball Jaclyn Bevan bvbbeef@outlook.com 60873524251 Platteville 2

7/8 Grade Softball Vince Graney vincegraney@yahoo.com 6087320327 Platteville

3/4 Grade Softball Jason Hager jhager3751@gmail.com 6083063751 Prairie Du Chien 1

3/4 Grade Softball Tyler Keeney tylerkeeney@frankbeer.com 6084123735 Prairie Du Chien 2

5/6 Grade Softball Pat Hall lizsteinhall13@hotmail.com 608-306-0656 Prairie Du Chien

7/8 Grade Softball Justin Campbell jdcampbell2@gmail.com 608 412 1851 Prairie Du Chien

3/4 Grade Softball Adam Harlan aharlan65@icloud.com 608-475-1013 Richland Center

5/6 Grade Softball John Geisler geisler.drafting@gmail.com 608-604-2343 Richland Center

7/8 Grade Softball GREGORY SCHOEPP gregsautoworld@gmail.com gregsautoworld@gmail.com 6089633837 Richland Center

3/4 Grade Softball Derek Willey dwilley@findorff.com Megan McCall - mmccall@rvschools.org - 3026325962 6085770272 River Valley 1
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3/4 Grade Softball Randy Richards richardsrr@yahoo.com 6085744665 River Valley 2

5/6 Grade Softball Aryana McElwee aryanamcelwee@gmail.com Kayla White, leonard.kayla@gmail.com, 1608-574-9609 1608-228-3997 River Valley

7/8 Grade Softball Shae Butler shaecarpenter0722@yahoo.com Justin Wahl, jwhal1986@gmail.com, 608-354-1373 608-604-5366 River Valley

3/4 Grade Softball Jessica Steven jessimica34@hotmail.com 6086044805 Riverdale 1

3/4 Grade Softball Jessi Kinney jessikinney@riverdale.k12.wi.us Becky.miess@riverdale.k12.wi.us 6086040256 Riverdale 2

5/6 Grade Softball travis hudson chieftravis@mediacombb.net 1-608-604-9688 Riverdale 1

5/6 Grade Softball Christina Wilkinson christyhellenbrand@gmail.com Savannah Wanek mommabird2008@gmail.com 1-608-347-1305 16087392819 Riverdale 2

7/8 Grade Softball Darin Miess miessview@yahoo.com 16086043669 Riverdale

3/4 Grade Softball Lisa Witt lwitt3080@gmaip.com Jen Jefferies 608-344-1555 5072738233 Royall

5/6 Grade Softball Josh Board Joshuaboard1@gmail.com 6083834765 Royall

7/8 Grade Softball Megan Trankle tranklem@royall.k12.wi.us Kevin Biermeier 608-377-2510 Royall

3/4 Grade Softball Kristin Westphal kristinwestphal17@gmail.com 608-774-9345 Wisconsin Heights

5/6 Grade Softball Amanda Korsmo amanda_korsmo@yahoo.com 16085161300 Wisconsin Heights


